



Department of Economic Development and Commerce

Cash Grant Incentives under Law 8 - 1986, Law 166-1995, Law 73-2008, Law 60-2019
FY 2017 to June 2023

Dates	Projects	Committed Direct New Hires (Full Time)	Committed Capital Investment	Committed Payroll (New Hires)
2014	2	200		\$8,000,000
Qtr1	1			
Mar	1			
Qtr4	1	200		\$8,000,000
Oct	1	200		\$8,000,000
2015	1			
Qtr4	1			
Oct	1			
2016	2	70		\$2,192,135
Qtr2	1			
Apr	1			
Qtr4	1	70		\$2,192,135
Oct	1	70		\$2,192,135
2017	24	271	\$48,393,406	\$18,661,046
Qtr2	10	239	\$40,392,406	\$18,129,286
May	7	239	\$40,392,406	\$18,129,286
Jun	3	0	\$0	\$0
Qtr3	13	32	\$8,001,000	\$531,760
Jul	2	22	\$530,000	\$380,960
Sep	11	10	\$7,471,000	\$150,800
Qtr4	1	0	\$0	\$0
Nov	1	0	\$0	\$0
2018	117	6,018	\$296,625,762	\$137,480,460
Qtr1	5	2,360	\$11,158,601	\$26,923,462
Jan	1	1,700	\$3,158,601	\$12,880,000
Feb	3	650	\$8,000,000	\$13,874,070
Mar	1	10		\$169,392
Qtr2	16	1,006	\$89,060,075	\$36,069,808
Apr	2	38	\$34,960,000	\$1,039,000
May	4	431	\$500,000	\$22,135,000
Jun	10	537	\$53,600,075	\$12,895,808
Qtr3	27	1,713	\$183,291,583	\$47,074,592
Jul	19	687	\$149,637,000	\$22,818,200
Aug	1	16		\$328,198
Sep	7	1,010	\$33,654,583	\$23,928,194
Qtr4	69	939	\$13,115,503	\$27,412,598
Oct	60	252	\$4,021,503	\$13,658,648
Nov	4	588	\$49,000	\$11,009,000
Dec	5	99	\$9,045,000	\$2,744,950
2019	138	6,354	\$159,614,380	\$273,252,129
Qtr1	23	2,652	\$15,149,814	\$152,001,730
Jan	12	2,252	\$14,722,562	\$72,505,652
Feb	6	347	\$394,562	\$78,631,629
Mar	5	53	\$32,690	\$864,449
Qtr2	8	432	\$26,798,296	\$23,157,054
May	5	327	\$9,498,296	\$17,357,054
Jun	3	105	\$17,300,000	\$5,800,000
Qtr3	69	2,325	\$69,375,060	\$53,820,085
Jul	53	2,163	\$28,492,560	\$44,858,327
Aug	3	8	\$175,500	\$99,400
Sep	13	154	\$40,707,000	\$8,862,358



Department of Economic Development and Commerce

Cash Grant Incentives under Law 8 - 1986, Law 166-1995, Law 73-2008, Law 60-2019
FY 2017 to June 2023

Dates	Projects	Committed Direct New Hires (Full Time)	Committed Capital Investment	Committed Payroll (New Hires)
Qtr4	38	945	\$48,291,210	\$44,273,260
Oct	6	125	\$800,000	\$3,835,695
Nov	24	650	\$46,901,210	\$37,629,365
Dec	8	170	\$590,000	\$2,808,200
2020	142	6,941	\$311,411,579	\$268,771,398
Qtr1	13	968	\$5,671,280	\$22,200,700
Jan	11	968	\$5,671,280	\$22,200,700
Feb	1			
Mar	1	0	\$0	\$0
Qtr2	1			
Jun	1			
Qtr3	44	2,617	\$127,747,422	\$125,627,942
Jul	17	652	\$86,051,713	\$33,111,749
Aug	14	1,588	\$40,903,210	\$86,707,747
Sep	13	377	\$792,499	\$5,808,446
Qtr4	84	3,356	\$177,992,877	\$120,942,756
Oct	21	1,339	\$17,021,881	\$29,506,207
Dec	63	2,017	\$160,970,996	\$91,436,549
2021	234	2,873	\$142,555,005	\$71,219,704
Qtr1	5	0	\$0	\$0
Jan	1	0	\$0	
Mar	4	0	\$0	\$0
Qtr2	34	841	\$24,962,729	\$11,828,452
Apr	2	5	\$79,500	\$75,400
May	5	30	\$1,166,088	\$480,800
Jun	27	806	\$23,717,141	\$11,272,252
Qtr3	155	1,090	\$84,586,975	\$41,817,117
Jul	16	655	\$9,426,265	\$19,743,117
Aug	124	15	\$176,452	\$278,720
Sep	15	420	\$74,984,258	\$21,795,280
Qtr4	40	942	\$33,005,301	\$17,574,135
Oct	6	63	\$18,140,861	\$2,023,697
Nov	11	717	\$1,126,420	\$12,180,560